TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alexandria Real Estate Equities, L.P.		I12/18/2009 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexandria Real Estate Equities, Inc.	
Street Address:	385 E. Colorado Blvd., Suite 299	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2798188	ALEXANDRIA CAPITAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2762184	ALEXANDRIA CAPITAL PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2769566	LAUNCH-LAB.COM
Registration Number:	2791783	ALEXANDRIA VENTURES
Registration Number:	2791784	ALEXANDRIA INCUBATION AND INNOVATION NETWORK
Registration Number:	2817752	ALEXANDRIA
Registration Number:	2919227	CONVERGENCE CATALYST CAPITAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	2791782	CONVERGENCE CATALYST TO THE LIFE SCIENCE INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	2840589	ALEXANDRIA B2B NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435547

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0980

900151315

Email: trademarks@cooley.com Correspondent Name: Susan Berney-Key Cooley Godward Kronish Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW, Suite 1100 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014616-202 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Berney-Key /Susan Berney-Key/ Signature: 01/05/2010 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alexandria Assignment#page1.tif source=Alexandria Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUITIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with a principal address of 385 E. Colorado Blvd. Suite 299, Pasadena, California 91101 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is the owner of, the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUITIES, INC., a Maryland corporation with a principal address of 385 E. Colorado Blvd. Suite 299, Pasadena, California 91101 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of the last date of the signatures below (the "Effective Date").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith.

ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUITIES, L.P.
By: ARE QRS Corp, General Partner
Signed:
Name: Jennifer J. Pappas
Title: Senjor Vice President & General Counsel
Date: December 18, 2009
ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUITIES, INC.
By:
Name: Jennifer J. Pappas
Title: Senjor Vice President & General Counsel
Date: December 18, 2009

SCHEDULE A

Alexandria Real Estate Equities L.P. Trademark Registrations					
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER		
ALEXANDRIA CAPITAL GROUP	United States	December 23, 2003	2,798,188		
ALEXANDRIA CAPTIAL PARTNERS	United States	September 9, 2003	2,762,184		
LAUNCH-LAB.COM	United States	September 30, 2003	2,769,566		
ALEXANDRIA VENTURES	United States	December 9, 2003	2,791,783		
ALEXANDRIA INCUBATION AND INNOVATION NETWORK	United States	December 9, 2003	2,791,784		
ALEXANDRIA	United States	February 24, 2004	2,817,752		
CONVERGENCE CATALYST CAPITAL NETWORK	United States	January 18, 2005	2,919,227		
CONVERGENCE CATALYST CAPITAL TO THE LIFE SCIENCE INDUSTRY	United States	December 9, 2003	2,791,782		
ALEXANDRIA B2B NETWORK	United States	May 11, 2004	2,840,589		

104230 v1/DC

RECORDED: 01/05/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004124 FRAME: 0983